Along Kangundo Road Tel: +254 741581 267
Behind Ola Filling Station, Rual- | Email: admissions@johncharlesmedicalcollege.ac ke
P.0. Box 1050-00520 Nairobi, Kenya Websitewww johncharlesmedicalcollege ac ke

JOHN CHARLES

MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

JOHN CHARLES MEDICAL COLLEGE

HEALTHCARE SUPPORT ASSISTANT (HSA)
FEE STRUCTURE FOR A WHOLE YEAR

COST AREA SEMESTER 1 (KSH) SEMESTER 2 (KSH) PER AN (KSH)
1 Application Fee 1,500.00 - 1,000.00
2 Processing Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
3 Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00
4 Library & ICT 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
5 Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
6 Examination 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00
7 Resource Center 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
8 Clinical Rotation 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
9 Maintenance Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
10 | Student IDCard 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
11 Medical Emergency Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
66,000.00 62,000.00 128,000.00
OTHER CHARGES
Graduation Fees Accomodation and Meals will be paid once full-board
Hospital Scrubs accomodation is available.
Personal Stationeries
Accomodation and Meals

NOTES:

1. Should a student be discontinued on academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will be
expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

2. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

3. Students are to make their own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred during practical,
attachments and research.

4. All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before reporting for training and provide
a valid immunization certificate.

5. Fees MUST be paid at 60% installment at the beginning of the semester and at 100% payment at the
end.

In case of queries, call us on: +254 741581 267 / issi ji i ac.ke
Kind regards,

Life Changing. Indepth Knowledge
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JOHN CHARLES MEDICAL COLLEGE
FEES AND OTHER CHARGES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025
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SHORT COURSES
| COST AREA | SEMESTER 1 (KSH) SEMESTER 2 (KSH) | PER AN (KSH)

1 Registration Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
2 Processing Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
3 Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
4 Examination Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00
5 Library And ICT 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
6 Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
7 Resource Center 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
8 Transport Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00
9 Maintenance Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
10 | Student IDCard 500.00 - 500.00

34,500.00 31,500.00 66,000.00

graduation Fees

College Uniform

Personal Stationeries
Accommodation and Meals

Accomodation and Meals will be paid once full-board
accomodation is available.

NOTES:

1. Should a student be discontinued on academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will be
expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

2. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

3. Students are to make their own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred during practical,

attachements and research.

4. All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before reporting for training and provide

a valid immunization certificate.

5. Fees MUST be paid at 60% installment at the beginning of the semester and at 100% payment at

the end.

In case of queries, call us on: +254 741 581267 /

Kind regards,

ac.ke

Life Changing. Indepth Knowledge




